

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26926/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2008
in SCA No.17125/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

BHAGYALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABALDAS AMTHARAM PATEL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam,Adv.

Mr. Prashant F. Goudaa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranay Kumar Mohapatra,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Sahu,Adv.

For Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S. Nithin, leaned counsel, appearing on behalf
of Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Advocate-on-Record, prays for
some time on the ground that though Vakalatnama has been
filed, name of Advocate-on-Record does not appear in the
daily cause list.

In the circumstances, list the matter on 1 st

March,

2016.

1

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of all the
respondents have taken note that the matter is to be
notified for hearing on 1 st

March, 2016 and even if their

names do not appear in the cause list, they will appear.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

2