

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3200/2016

BHAGYALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABALDAS AMTHARAM PATEL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Srinivas Rao S.S., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramaniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (Not present)
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant for some time.

One proxy counsel appeared for the respondents seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station. The said counsel did not give his appearance slip.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 19th February, 2020 as part-heard for further hearing

The Registry is directed to inform the Advocates-on-Record for the respondents about the hearing of the matter tomorrow and to remain present in the Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR